僧: 03252-240251 & 9083255098 E-mail: mgclalpur@yahoo.co.in

www.mahatmagandhicollege.org

## IAHATMA GANDHI COL

( NAAC Accredited Grade - "B+" w.e.f. 16, 09, 2016 ) P.O.-DALDALI . DIST.-PURULIA . PIN-723130

Ref. No	Date

## NOTICE

Ref. No. 08/MGC/Tender/2022-23

Dt. 18.07.2023

Quotations are invited in sealed envelops for the renovation of the Toilet Block of Block - D of Mahatma Gandhi College. Quotations are to reach the college office by 27.07.23. The plan estimate is attached below.

alpuc Daldali, Purulla

## Estimation for the construction cost of existing building of D Block(Toilet block renovation) M.G College Lalpur, Dist.- Purulia. Estimate is based on P.W.D schedule of rates.

Item Code.	Description of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Brickwork with 1" class bricks in cement morter 6:1 250mm th	cum	0.35	4545.00	1,590.75
2	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling ect.) with sand and cement mortar				
INTERIOR GRADE ACRYLIC DIS	INTERIOR GRADE ACRYLIC DISTEMPER PAINT	sqm	2.80	137.00	383.6
3	Providing 2 coats of first quality Acrylic distemper of approved colour to all internal walls over a coat of approved primer cement based / distemper / Alkali resistant primer including preparation of surface through cleaning and wetting and applying ready made putty 2mm to 3 mm thick of approved brand as per manufacturer's specification fully to give a smooth and even surface before and subsequent application and making good all small holes of nails, open joints and minor defects of every kind after application of priming coat, all as per specification and as directed.	,			
	Luxury Quality ( two coats)	Sqm	64.00	76.00	4,864.0
4	Supplying fitting and fixing 1st quality ceramic tiles in walls & floor to match with the			, j	
-	With Sand Cement Mortar (1:4) 20 mm thick & 2 mm thick (B) Wall	sqm	11.20	731.00	8,187.2
	With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick	sqm	20.00	740.00	14,800.0
5	Rendering the surface of wall and ceilling wall putty	sqm	64.00	122.00	7,808.0
	and the same of th	34111	04.00	122.00	7,000.0
6	Comode	no	2.00	3965.00	7,930.0
7	Wash Besin	no	2.00	1374.00	2,748.0
8	Urinal	no	2.00	820.00	1,640.0
9	Flushing cistern	∥ no∵	2.00	1500.00	3,000.0
10	Bib cock	no	2.00		1,378.0
11 Waste pipe		no	2.00		120.0
	Supplying fitting and fixing PVC door frame	Rm	10.40	279.00	2,901.6
12	P.V.C Door Shutter	Sqm	3.80	2287.00	8,690.6
13	Exhaust Fan	no	2.00	1489.00	2,978.0
14	Window glass	no	2.00		1,400.0
	CPVC Pipe(25mm)	m	8.00	200.00	1,600.0
	CpVC Pipe(15mm)	m	12.00	122.00	1,464.
	TOTAL		11.1		73,483.
	Add: Contingency @ 3%	Rs.	e ,		2,204.
	Estimated Cost	Rs.			75,688.
	Rs. Seventy Five thousand six hundre	Rs.	Say		75688.

